4.29.2025 - #2
Department of Commerce
Major Program Adjustments to Base Budget

Tourism marketing awareness

Find the good life

Tourism destination development grants

Operation intern

Global Talent Office (Office of Legal Immigration)

UAS grants (Test Site)

Beyond visual light of sight UAS (Vantis)

Uncrewed aerial vehicle replacement

Enhanced use lease grant (Grand Sky)

Autonomous agriculture grants (Grand Farm)

Base enhancement grants

Tribally controlled community colleges

Native American small business grant (Senate from discretionary in base)

Entrepreneurship grants and vouchers (General fund only)

Historic theater restoration grant (Fargo) (HB 1018 in Senate)

Senate

250,000

Historic opera house restoration grant (Ellendale) (HB 1018 in Senate)

250,000

Historic theater improvement grant (Marmarth) (HB 1018 in Senate)

Medora transportation improvement grant

_ 250,000

Community hall grant (Driscoll)

Regional workforce impact program (RWIP) grants

Technical skills training grants

Regional planning councils ($2.4M from House in HB 1524)

House

Regional planning councils ($2.4M from House in HB 1524)

Children's education science center grants (contingent funding)

Theodore Roosevelt Presidential Library (Transfer section - SIIF)

Theodore Roosevelt Presidential Library (Transfer section - BND profits)

LIFT (transfer section)

North Dakota Development Fund (Transfer section)

North Dakota Development Fund (BND line of credit section)

25,000,000

75,000,000

State fair sanitation restoration

Autonomous technology grants (Appropriation to Attorney General)

Autonomous technology grants (Appropriation to CTE)

Senate Bill No. 2018 Total

Major Other Appropriation Bills
State radar data pathfinder (HB 1038) (signed by Governor)

Tribal tourism grants (HB 1581) (signed by Governor)

Housing assistance grant programs (SB 2225) (conference committee)

Rural grocery store sustainability grants (SB 2228) (signed by Governor)

Rural catalyst grants (SB 2390) (Passed Senate)

Major Other Appropriation Bills Total

Total All Selected Bills

Change in FTE Positions

Proposal

25,000,000

$95,259,044 | $278,384,044 | $132,534,044

$67,100,000

$162,359,044

(1.00)

$47,100,000

$325,484,044

3.00

$19,600,000

$152,134,044

3.00

Difference
from House

Final Proposal

$0

(25,000,000)

(50,000,000)

($145,850,000)

($27,500,000)

($173,350,000)




